Our Ref.: 4662-150

01-16-2007



**SHEET** 

103361289

•		
9		
(h	•	

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please r				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
1 Masanobu SUGIMOTO				
2 Satoshi KAMO	1) Name: DSM IP Assets B.V.			
3 Takeo SHIGEMOTO	Street Address: Het Overloon 1			
4 Zen KOMIYA	City: TE HEERLEN			
5 -Paulus Antonius Maria STEEMAN				
	State/Country: The Netherlands Zip: 6411			
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance:	2) Name JSR Corporation			
	Street Address: 5-6-10, Tsukiji Chuo-ku			
Security Assignment	City: Tokyo			
Other	State: Japan Zip: 104-8410			
Execution Date: July 17, 2006	Additional name/s & address/es attached?   Yes   No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This	s assignment is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
(1) 10/571,758	(1)			
(2)	(2)			
(3)	(3)			
Additional numbers at	, ,, = =			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:	The second secon			
concerning document should be maried.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Name: Bryan H. Davidson	⊠ Enclosed			
Dijuni. Duvidson	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140			
Internal Address:	ruthorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140			
monut radioss.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any			
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which			
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter			
11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b>			
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.			
City. Attnigton State. VA Zip. 22203	14-1140.			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statements and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.				
Bryan H. Davidson January 8, 2007				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Reg. No. 30.251				
Total number of pages including <b>original</b> cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

11 FU:8021

40.00 UP

Document4

Case No.: J10411 -

J10411 – 24311USWO

## **ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION**

		SUGIMOTO Mas	anobu			
		KAMO Satoshi				
(Inve	ntors)	SHIGEMOTO Ta	keo			
		KOMIYA Zen				
STEEMAN Paulus Antonius Maria						
				e dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable		
			gn, transfer and set over	igned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and		
(Assi	gnee)	DSM IP Assets B		JSR Corporation		
(Addr		Het Overloon 1		5-6-10, Tsukiji Chuo-ku		
\* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<b></b> ,	6411 TE HEERLE	ΞN	Tokyo 104-8410		
		THE NETHERLA		JAPAN		
	-	(hereinafter desig	nated as the Assignee)	the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for		
		the United States	, its territories, depende	ncies and possessions in the invention, and all		
				atent which may be granted therefore, known as		
(Title)			QUID RESIN COMP			
	-	for which the und	ersigned has (have) exe	cuted on even date herewith an application for		
		patent in the Unit		if not on even date, then has executed		
		on		or has already filed U.S. appln. Serial No.		
				on		
				ation of assignment of this invention to said		
		•	me the invention was ma			
	The t	indersigned agree	(s) to execute all papers	and documents necessary in connection with		
the ap	plication	n or any interferen	ce which may be declar	ed and any continuing or divisional		
				nments in connection with such applications		
				further to perform any act which may be International Convention for Protection of		
Indust	rial Pro	perty or similar agr	eements	international Convention for Protection of		
		•		tino asta which may be necessary to that		
grant (	of a vali	d United States na	tent to the Assignee.	tive acts which may be necessary to obtain a		
grant	The u	indersianed hereby	authorize(s) and reque	est(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue		
any ar	nd all Le	tters Patent of the	United States resulting	from said application or any division or		
				ssignee, as Assignee of the entire interest,		
and he	ereby co	ovenants that he ha	as (they have) full right t	o convey the entire interest herein assigned,		
and th	at he ha	as (they have) not	executed and will not ex	ecute, any agreement in conflict herewith.		
	The u	indersigned hereby	grant(s) the firm of NIX	ON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert		
on this	assign	ment any further ic	lentification which may I	pe necessary or desirable in order to comply		
				rdation of this document. It is understood and		
				P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and		
Will CO		· · · · · ·	SSIGNEE with respect t			
		ness whereof, exe	cuted by the undersigne	d on the date(s) opposite the undersigned		
signat	ure(s).			1101		
Date	17 July	/ 2006	Signature of inventor	Marcal a Sugar Dr		
				Naist Police and		
	1 1	2002	0:	SUGIMOTO Másanobu		
Date	17 July	/ 2006	Signature of inventor	Satoli Camo		
-				KAMO Satoshi		
Date	17 July	, 2006	Signature of inventor	NAINO Salosiii		
Date	17 501	7 2000	Signature of inventor	pkut sigunde		
-				SHIGEMOTO Takeo		
Date	17 July	/ 2006	Signature of inventor			
			-	ten Com		
•				KOMIYA Zen		
Date	17 July	/ 2006	Signature of inventor			
-				CTEEMAN Dayles Antonius Mario		
				STEEMAN Paulus Antonius Maria		

PATENT REEL: 018780 FRAME: 0265

Case No.: J10411 - 24311USWO

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

		AS	SIGNIMENT OF U.S. PAT	ENT APPLICATION			
		SUGIMOTO M	asanobu				
		KAMO Satoshi					
(Inve	ntors)	SHIGEMOTO					
		KOMIYA Zen					
	•		ulus Antonius Maria				
				dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable			
				ned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and			
			ssign, transfer and set over t				
(Assi	gnee)	DSM IP Assets		JSR Corporation			
(Addr		Het Overloon 1		5-6-10, Tsukiji Chuo-ku			
•	•	6411 TE HEEF	RLEN	Tokyo 104-8410			
		THE NETHER	LANDS	JAPAN			
				e undersigned's entire right, title and interest for			
				ies and possessions in the invention, and all			
			•	ent which may be granted therefore, known as			
(Title)	_		<u> </u>				
				uted on even date herewith an application for			
		patent in the U		not on even date, then has executed			
		on	or	has already filed U.S. appln. Serial No.			
	-			on			
		•	•	on of assignment of this invention to said			
		assignee at the	time the invention was mad	e.			
				nd documents necessary in connection with the			
				d any continuing or divisional applications			
				ection with such applications as the Assignee			
				any act which may be necessary in connection			
		provisions of the	e International Convention f	or Protection of Industrial Property or similar			
agreer	ments.						
				e acts which may be necessary to obtain a			
grant (			patent to the Assignee.				
				(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any			
				aid application or any division or divisions or			
				ssignee of the entire interest, and hereby			
				entire interest herein assigned, and that he has			
(tney r			will not execute, any agreen				
				N & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on			
				cessary or desirable in order to comply with the			
				this document. It is understood and agreed that			
				resented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to			
repres	•		h respect to this invention.				
		ness whereof, ex	xecuted by the undersigned	on the date(s) opposite the undersigned			
signati	ure(s).						
Date	17 July	/ 2006	Signature of inventor				
				SUGIMOTO Masanobu			
Date	17 July	2006	Signature of inventor				
_							
				KAMO Satoshi			
Date	17 July	/ 2006	Signature of inventor				
-			<del></del>	CHICEMOTO Takes			
	47	2000	Ciaratura of incontor	SHIGEMOTO Takeo			
Date	17 July	/ 2006	Signature of inventor				
			<del>_</del>	KOMIYA Zen			
7a+=	17 led	, 2006	Signature of inventor	MOMENTA CON			
Date	17 July	2000	Signature of inventor				
-			- YW/	STEEMAN Paulus Antonius Maria			

**RECORDED: 01/08/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 018780 FRAME: 0266